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2025 PHCC Leadership Directory 
 

Executive Committee 
 

PRESIDENT  
Dan Callies 
Oak Creek Plumbing 
Oak Creek, Wisconsin 
(414)762-4060 
danc@oakcreekplumbing.com 

PRESIDENT-ELECT 
Jason Pritchard 
PriCor Technologies 
Seatac, Washington 
(206)258-5270 
jpritchard@pricortech.com 

VICE PRESIDENT 
Ken R Smith 
United Air Temp / PHCC 
Springfield, Virginia 
(301)370-2502 
kensmith@unitedairtemp.com 

SECRETARY 
Tyler Arndt 
Arndt & Son Plumbing 
Oregon, Wisconsin 
(608)669-1856 
tyler@arndtandsonplumbing.com 

CHIEF EXECUTVIE OFFICER 
Cindy Sheridan 
PHCC National Association  
Falls Church, Virginia 
(703)237-8100 ext. 873 
sheridan@naphcc.org 

 
Zone Directors  

 
ZONE ONE 

Michael Dolan 
Term: 2023-2026 
Dolan Inc. Plumbing Heating 
Cooling & Electric 
Somerset, New Jersey 
(732)247-2763 
mdolan@dolaninc.us 
New Jersey, New York, and 
Ontario, Canada 

Jonathan Moyer 
Term: 2022-2025 
Cocalico Plumbing & Heating 
Denver, Pennsylvania  
(717)336-3454 
jmoyer@cocalicoph.com 
Ohio, Pennsylvania, and West 
Virginia  

Jim Robinson 
Term: 2024-2027 
Mainely Plumbing & Heating Inc. 
Gorham, Maine 
(207)854-4969 
jim@mainelyplumbing.com 
Connecticut, Maine, 
Massachusetts, New Hampshire, 
Rhode Island, and Vermont 

 
ZONE TWO 

Tony Bertolino 
Term: 2024-2025 
Bertolino Inc. 
Virginia Beach, Virginia  
(802)279-5896 
tony@bertolinoinc.com 
Delaware, District of Columbia, 
Maryland, and Virginia 

Rick Thomason 
Term: 2023-2026 
Rick Thomason Plbg., Htg., & 
Cooling 
Bessemer, Alabama 
(205)822-0597 
rickthomason@gmail.com 
Alabama, Florida, Louisiana, and 
Mississippi 

Jeffrey C. Voss 
Term: 2024-2027 
Jeff's Plumbing & Repair, Inc. 
Boone, North Carolina 
(828)264-5406 
jeff@jeffsplumbingandrepair.com 
Georgia, Kentucky, North 
Carolina, South Carolina, 
Tennessee, and Virgin Islands 
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ZONE THREE 

Dennis Hamon 
Term: 2024-2027 
Zoom Drain 
Mukilteo, Washington 
(206)947-8245 
dennishamon@gmail.com 
Alaska, Idaho, Montana, Oregon, 
Washington, and Wyoming 

Brett Allen Kaltvedt 
Term: 2022-2025 
MidWestern Mechanical, Inc. 
Rapid City, South Dakota 
(605)261-6506 
bkaltvedt@mwmech.com 
Iowa, Minnesota, North Dakota, 
South Dakota, and Wisconsin 

Adam James Meny 
Term: 2023-2026 
SR Meny Inc. 
Haubstadt, Indiana 
(812)304-0164 
adam.meny@srmeny.com 
Illinois, Indiana, and Michigan  

 
ZONE FOUR 

Douglas Hughes, Jr 
Term: 2023-2026 
Mach 1 Plumbing 
Las Vegas, Neveda 
(702)643-1886 
dhughes@mach1plumbing.com 
Arizona, California, Hawaii, 
Neveda, and Utah 
 

Eric Maxon 
Term: 2023-2025 
Steward's Plumbing 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 
(505)293-3360  
eric@stewardsplumbing.com 
Colorado, Missouri, Nebraska, 
and Kansas  

Chris West 
Term: 2024-2027 
Chris West Plumbing Inc 
Jonesboro, Arkansas 
(870)931-9634 
chris@chriswestplumbing.com 
Arkansas, New Mexico, 
Oklahoma, and Texas 

 
Board Representatives 

 
AEC PRESIDENT 
Gina Scumaci 
Term: 2023-2024 
PHCC of Connecticut 
Fishers Island, New York  
(860)356-6555 
execdirector@ct-phcc.org 

AUXILIARY PRESIDENT 
Diane Berg 
Term: 2024-2025 
PHCC Pinellas 
Pinellas Park, Florida 
(941)757-7949 
diane@feddon-mechanical.com 

CCA CHAIR 
Marty Giebelhaus 
Term: 2023-2024 
Marlin Mechanical Corporation 
Phoenix, Arizona 
(602)437-1948 
marting@marlinonline.com 

 
QSC CHAIR 
Amy Hart 
Term: 2024-2025 
Continental Plumbing Services 
New Port Richey, Florida 
(727)505-3799 
amy@continentalplumbing.net 

 
UAC CHAIR 
David Frame 
Term: 2023-2025 
Bob Frame Plumbing Services Inc. 
South Bend, Indiana 
(574)291-7511 
dave@frameplumbing.com 

 
MANUFACTURER 
REPRESENTATIVE 
Scott Teson 
Term: 2023-2025 
Milwaukee Tool 
Brookfield, Wisconsin 
(262)510-3391  
scott.teson@milwaukeetool.com 
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Chapter Executives/Local Leaders 
 

ALABAMA 

PHCC of Alabama 
Bobby Mosca 
Birmingham, Alahama 
(205)567-3559 
ala.phcc@gmail.com 

 

ARIZONA 

PHCC of Arizona 
Ken Ashlock 
Tempe, Arizona 
(602)881-2913 
metrophoenixphcc@hotmail.com 

PHCC of Metro Phoenix 
Ken Ashlock 
Tempe, Arizona 
(800)614-2855 
metrophoenixphcc@hotmail.com 

 
ARKANSAS 

 

PHCC of Arkansas 
Brent McDiarmid 
El Dorado, Arkansas  
(870) 862-5901  
bmcdiarmid@glennmechanical.com 

 
CALIFORNIA 

PHCC of California 
Whitney Squire 
Sacramento, California 
(916)925-7390 
whitney@caphcc.org 

PHCC of Alameda and Contra Costa Counties 
Krystle Reddoch 
Livermore, California 
(925)455-4188 
krystle@phccaccc.org 

PHCC of Greater Los Angeles Area, Ventura and 
Santa Barbara Counties 
Sandi Soleta 
Los Angeles, California 
(323)913-7335 
info@phccglaa.org 
 

PHCC of Orange, Riverside, & San Bernardino 
Counties 
Susan Klaren 
Anaheim, California 
(714)896-0153 
susan@phcc.com 
 

PHCC of San Diego 
Taylor Bray 
San Diego, California 
(858)693-3855 
taylor@phccsd.org 

PHCC of San Francisco & San Mateo Counties 
Brooke Nizuk 
San Francisco, California 
(650)922-2541 
sfphcc@gmail.com 
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PHCC of the Redwood Empire 
Wendy Cramer 
Petaluma, California 
(707)658-1041 
info@rephcc.org 

PHCC of the Sacramento Valley 
Whitney Squire 
Sacramento, California 
(916)426-8013 
whitney@caphcc.org 

 
COLORADO 

PHCC of Colorado 
Kim Gill, CAE 
Aurora, Colorado 
(303)758-9616 
kim.gill@civicamanagement.com 

 
CONNECTICUT 

 

PHCC of Connecticut 
Gina Scumaci 
Fishers Island, New York  
(203)379-3007 
execdirector@ct-phcc.org 

Southeast Chapter of Connecticut  
Walt J. Woycik 
Mystic, Connecticut 
wjwoycik@comcast.net 

 
FLORDIA 

PHCC of Florida 
Jim Kistler 
Navarre, Florida 
(800)621-3478 
info@faphcc.org 

Pinellas PHCC 
Diane Berg 
St Petersburg, Florida 
(727)642-9000 
diane@feddon-mechanical.com 

 

Southwest Florida PHCC 
Robin Parsons 
Sarasota, Florida 
info@swflphcc.org 

Polk County PHCC 
Terry J Woods 
Lakeland, Florida 
tplumber@icloud.com 

Southeast Florida PHCC 
Nishan Hussain 
Boca Raton, Florida  
nishanhussain48@gmail.com 
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GEORGIA 

 

PHCC of Georgia 
Ellen Whitaker 
Cumming, Georgia 
(678)947-3473 
mailto:ewhitaker@phccga.com 

 
IOWA 

 
PHCC of Iowa 
Jeana Schultz, CAE 
West Des Moines, Iowa 
(515)282-8192 
mailto:jeanas@phccia.org 

 
 

ILLINOIS 
 

PHCC of Illinois  
Bev Potts 
Springfield, Illinois 
(800)795-7422 
bpotts97@hotmail.com 

 

Egyptian Association of PHCC 
Scott Stanley 
Murphysboto, Illinois  
(618) 319-0483  
ssas1995@yahoo.com 

Midwest Illinois Mechanical Contractors Assoc. 
Barbara Miller 
Brighton, Illinois 
(618)372-8367 
barbm44@aol.com 
 

PHCC Association of Central Illinois 
John Matthews 
Champaign, Illinois 
(217)863-2090 
jmatthews@xtrememech.com 
 

PCA of Greater Chicago 
S. J. Peters 
Downers Grove, Illinois 
(312)563-9526 
sj@pcaofchicago.com 
 

PHCC of Bloomington/Normal 
Bev Potts 
Springfield, Illinois 
(800)795-7422 
bpotts97@hotmail.com 
 

PHCC of Northwest Indiana 
Clint Mann 
Beecher, Illinois 
(219) 838-1151  
mmp10974@gmail.com 

PHCC of Great SW Illinois 
Michelle Hudzik 
Swansea, Illinois 
(618) 277-8100  
michelle.hudzik@scheffelboyle.com 
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INDIANA 

 
PHCC of Indiana 
Chuck Gillespie 
Fishers, Indiana 
(317)575-9292 
chuck@iaphcc.com 

Greater Indianapolis PHCC 
Kaylen McGrone 
Indianapolis, Indiana 
(765)318-3881 
giphcc1@gmail.com 

 

Fort Wayne Area PHCC 
Kristen Roberts 
Fort Wayne, Indiana 
(260)908-3997 
fwaphcc@gmail.com 

 
 
 
PHCC of North Central Indiana 
April Mink 
Plymouth, Indiana  
(574)941-4473 
phcc@phcc-ncia.com 

 

 
 
St. Joe Valley PHCC/MCAI 
Jerilyn Boniface 
Mishawaka, Indiana 
(574)243-0400 
jerilyn@stjoevalleyphccmcai.com 

 

 
 
PHCC of South Central Indiana 
Cindy Klemm 
Jasper, Indiana  
(812) 630-1759 

PHCC of Southeastern Indiana  
Tony Phillips 
Milltown, Indiana  
(812) 633-4252  
email@acphillipsplumbing.com 

PHCC of Southwestern Indiana 
Nicole Meny Schmitt 
Haubstadt, Indiana 
nicole.meny@srmeny.com 

 

 
 

KANSAS 
 
PHCC of Kansas 
Joleen Lorg 
Wichita, Kansas 
(316)943-7100 
joleen@phccks.org 

 
 

LOUISIANA 
 

PHCC of Louisiana 
Crystal Carter 
Baton Rouge, Louisana 
(225)343-2776 
crystal.carter@amstrategies.co 
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MARYLAND 
 
PHCC of Maryland  
Kris McCurry 
Ellicott City, Maryland 
(410) 461-5977  
info@marylandphcc.org 

 
MASSACHUSETTS 

 
PHCC of Massachusetts 
Wayne E. Thomas 
Braintree, Massachusetts 
(781)843-3800 
wayne@phccma.org 

 

PHCC of Charles River 
Kate Tynan 
Needham, Massachusetts 
kate@mcdonnellplumbing.com 
 

PHCC of Southeast Mass 
Dylan Clark 
Bridgewater, Massachusetts 
(781) 982-9981  
cclark@newpro.com 

PHCC of Mystic Valley  
Edward J. Doughty 
Melrose, Massachusetts  
e.doughty2@verizon.net 
 

 
METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON PHCC (DC) 

 
Metropolitan Washington PHCC (DC) 
Sue Thompson 
Pasadena, Maryland 
(301)278-2962 
sue@mwphcc.org 

 
MAINE 
 
PHCC of Maine 
Alice D. Ames 
Cumberland, Maine 
(207)829-5055 
aames2@maine.rr.com 
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MICHIGAN PMCA 

 

Michigan PMCA 
Cynthia Maher, CAE 
Lansing, Michigan 
(517)484-5500 
cmaher@mpmca.org 

 

MCA Detroit 
Carl Evans 
Detroit, Michigan 
(313)341-7661 
cevans@mcadetroit.org 
 

Bay Area Assn MPMCI 
Jan Sugar 
Bay City, Michigan   
(989)225-2170  
bayareaassoc@att.net  
 

South Macomb Association of 
Plumbing Contractors 
Kristi Lanzotti  
Lakeville, Michigan   
(419)662-3161 
 

Flint PMCA 
Lansing, Michigan  
(810)232-2772   
www.flintpmc.org  
 

West Michigan PHCC 
Kimberly Eilander  
Holland, Michigan  
(616)748-2923 

Western Wayne County PHCC 
Timothy Burton 
Westland, Michigan 
(734)838-6785 
info@westernwaynecontractors.com 

  
 
 

 
MINNESOTA 

 

PHCC of Minnesota 
David R Radziej 
Arden Hills, Minnesota 
(612)590-8038 
mailto:david@mnphcc.com 

 

The Northern Mechanical/Plumbing Contrators 
Association, Inc. 
Mitchell T. Diers 
Duluth, Minnesota 
(218)727-6227 
mailto:diers04@yahoo.com 

 
MISSOURI 

 

PHCC of Missouri 
Tammy Ehrlich 
St. Charles, Missouri 
(314)242-9570 
mailto:office@mophcc.com 
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NORTH CAROLINA 

 

PHCC of North Carolina 
Stephanie Blazek 
Fuquay Varina, North Carolina 
(919)532-0522 
stephanie@phccnc.com 

 

WNC Chapter of PHCC of North 
Carolina 
Mark Bolton 
Asheville, North Carolina  
(828) 974-6147  
markbolton@webolton.com 
 

Triangle PHCC of North Carolina 
Dale Nicholes 
Raleigh, North Carolina 
(919)293-1221 
plumbertech@gmail.com 

 

Charlotte PHCC of North Carolina 
Rob McClintock 
Matthews, North Carolina  
(704) 321-5207  
rob@mcclintockhvac.com 

 
NEBRASKA 
 
PHCC of Nebraska 
Taylor Moore 
Milford, Nebraksa  
(531)739-7419 
staff@phccne.org 

 
NEVEDA 

 
PHCC of Nevada 
Jordan Krahenbuhl 
Henderson, Neveda 
(702)252-0166 
jkrahenbuhl@phccnv.com 

 
NEW JERSEY 

 

PHCC of New Jersey 
Nicole Urizzo 
Red Bank, New Jersey 
(800)652-7422 
director@nj-phcc.org 

PHCC of South Jersey 
Cathy Murphy 
Marlton, New Jersey 
cathy@sjmca.org 
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NEW YORK 
 
New York State Association of 
Plumbing, Heating, Cooling 
Contractors  
April McIver 
Tonawanda, New York  
(716) 216-4360  
april@nysphcc.org 
 

PCA of Long Island, Inc. 
Richard Schaffer 
North Babylon, New York 
(631)422-2900 
rich.suffolk@gmail.com 

 

PHCC of Long Island (Nassau) 
Lara Fois 
Melville, New York 
(516)677-5183 
Lara@associationdev.com 

 
 
 

Western New York PMCA 
Joe Benedict 
Cheektowaga, New York 
(716)875-4626 
JBenedict@conexbuff.com 

 

  

NORTH DAKOTA 
 
PHCC of North Dakota 
Travis Greff 
Bismarck, North Dakota 
(701)223-3393 
tgreff@hatandsons.com 

 
OHIO 
 
PHCC of Ohio 
Rocco Fana, Jr 
Chagrin Falls, Ohio 
(800)686-7422 
rocco@phccohio.org 

 

PHCC of Akron-Canton 
Mike Mennett 
Fairlawn, Ohio 
(330)671-2191 
exec@akroncantonphcc.org 

 

PHCC of Central Ohio 
Mike Mennett 
Fairlawn, Ohio  
(614)638-4812 
exec@akroncantonphcc.org 

 
CMPA 
Joyce Frank 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
(513)742-2672 
cmpa@cinci.rr.com 

 

Northeast Ohio Master PHCC 
Rocco Fana, Jr 
Chagrin Falls, Ohio 
(216)586-5421 
rocco@phccohio.org 

 

PHCC Association of Dayton 
Kelli Adkins 
Dayton, Ohio 
937-583-8308 
DaytonPHCC@gmail.com 

 
PHCC of Eastern Ohio 
Greg Eisenhart 
East Liverpool, Ohio 
(330)386-5191 
plumber@spii.net 
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OKLAHOMA 
 
PHCC of Oklahoma 
David Hames 
Moore, Oklahoma 
(405)735-7760 
davidhames@cox.net 

 

PHCC of Oklahoma City 
David Hames 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
davidhames@cox.net 

 

OREGON 
 
PHCC of Oregon 
Darrell W. Fuller 
Salem, Oregon 
(503)557-1203 
Darrell@ORPHCC.org 

 
PENNSYLVANIA 
 
PHCC of Pennsylvania 
Michael McGraw 
Aston, Pennsylvania 
(800)220-7422 
mmcgrawsr@paphcc.org 

 

PHCC of Tri-County 
Michael McGraw 
Dowingtown, Pennsylvania 
(717)334-3424 
mmcgrawsr@paphcc.org 

 

PHCC of the Brotherhood 
of Master Plumbers 
Paul W Angermeier 
Southampton, Pennsylvania 
(215)364-0133 
paul@angermeierinc.com 

 
Bethlehem Master Plumbers 
Association 
Joshua Young 
Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 
(610)867-5682 
youngplumbingllc@gmail.com 

 

PHCC of Bucks County 
Kevin Glasson 
Levittown, Pennsylvania 
(215)943-1776 
kevin.glasson@benfranklinplumbing.com 

 

PHCC of Lancaster County 
Ivan H. Zimmerman 
Ephrata, Pennsylvania 
(717)336-3454 
zepinc@dejazzd.com 

 

PHCC of Philadelphia 
Suburban 
Tom Riches 
Ashton, Pennsylvania 
(484)574-0716 
tomriches@comcast.net 

 

PHCC of the Lehigh Valley 
Louis Cooper 
Lehigh Valley, Pennsylvania 
(610)360-2922 
louis@coopermech.com 

 

UAC Local 690 of the 
Greater Phila. Region 
Debbie Krzyzanowski 
Feasterville, Pennsylvania 
(215)396-2926 
debbiek@uac690.org 

 
Association of Master 
Plumbers Allegheny County 
John Cummins 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
(412)923-1023 
jwcummins@comcast.net 

 

Montgomery County PHCC 
Edward Peter 
Jamison, Pennsylvania 
(215)343-2222 
Ed.peter@wackenhutcompany.net 
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SOUTH CAROLINA 

 
PHCC of South Carolina 
Stephanie Blazek 
Fuquay Varina, North Carolina 
(919)532-0522 
stephanie@phccnc.com 

 
SOUTH DAKOTA 

 
PHCC of South Dakota 
Kristie Brunick 
Sioux Falls, South Dakota 
(605)271-7255 
kristie.phcc@midco.net 

 
TENNESSEE  
 
Tennessee PHCC 
Beth Killen 
Knoxville, Tennessee 
(865)531-7422 
office@taphcc.com 

 
TEXAS 

 
PHCC of Texas 
Dr. Vicki VanNest 
Buda, Texas 
(512)523-8094 
vicki@phcc-tx.org 

 PHCC of El Paso TX 
Rudy Gomez 
El Paso, Texas 
(915)478-7517 
rgomez.aphcc@gmail.com 

PHCC of Gulf Coast TX 
Dorothy Gurka 
Houston, Texas 
(281)702-2955 
dgurka@gulfcoastphcc.org 

 
PHCC of North Texas 
Alicia Baron 
Grapevine, Texas 
(817)554-2314 
alicia@phccnorthtexas.org 

 

  
PHCC of San Antonio 
Heidi Trimble 
San Antonio, Texas 
(210)824-7422 
heidi@phccsanantonio.org 

 
PHCC of Austin TX 
Stephen Cox 
Austin, Texas 
(512)263-0266 
office@coxplumbing.com 

 

VIRGINIA 

PHCC of Virginia 
Susan L. Milhoan, CAE, PMP 
Richmond, Virginia 
(757)374-8121 
info@phccva.com 
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WASHINGTON 

PHCC of Washington 
Todd Allred 
Renton, Washington 
(206)348-0483 
todd@phccwa.org 

 
 

WISCONSIN 

PHCC of Wisconsin 
Jeffrey J. Beiriger 
Germantown, Wisconsin 
(888)782-6815 
jeff@assocmgmtservices.com 

Associated Master Plumbers of Northeast 
Wisconsin, Inc. 
Gina Glover 
Menasha, Wisconsin 
(920)858-4088 
gina@ginaconnects.com 

 
Madison Association of Plumbing Contractors 
Julie Walsh 
Madison, Wisconsin 
(608)288-1414 
julie.walsh@mechanicalindustries.org 
 

 
Plumbing Contractors Association of Southeastern 
Wisconsin, Inc. 
Jeffrey J. Beiriger 
Germantown, Wisconsin 
jeff@assocmgmtservices.com 
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